
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020593-2023 

Contract

Integrated All Age Substance Misuse Treatment and
Recovery Service

Dorset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-020593
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c572  
Published 18 July 2023, 10:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dorset Council

Dorset Council, County Hall, Colliton Park

Dorchester

DT1 1XJ

Contact

Mrs Angela Pavey

Email

angela.pavey@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1305221280

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020593-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020593-2023
mailto:angela.pavey@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK25 - Dorset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated All Age Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery Service

Reference number

DN659787

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Public Health Dorset has worked with Commercial & Procurement to appoint a single
provider

to deliver an Integrated All Age Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery Service for

residents of Dorset. The contract start is 01 November 2023 for a period of 8 years 5
months to align with the national Drug Strategy timeframe. The misuse of drugs and
alcohol presents a wide range of social and health issues. It can have profound
consequences for individuals, their family members and whole communities including
crime, domestic abuse, child abuse and neglect, family breakdown, homelessness, and
physical and mental health problems. The procurement process has been thorough and
has followed the Council's agreed process at all stages, and in accordance with Public
Contract Regulations 2015 (PCR15) The scope of the service mirrors existing provision
and incorporates current changes to legislation and national strategies, builds on existing
strong performance, explores population needs and trends as well as incorporating
learning from delivering integrated provision during the pandemic.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £22,955,401.87

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK25 - Dorset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Public Health Dorset has worked with Commercial & Procurement to appoint a single
provider

to deliver an Integrated All Age Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery Service for

residents of Dorset. The contract start is 01 November 2023 for a period of 8 years 5
months to align with the national Drug Strategy timeframe. The misuse of drugs and
alcohol presents a wide range of social and health issues. It can have profound



Page 4 to 7

consequences for individuals, their family members and whole communities including
crime, domestic abuse, child abuse and neglect, family breakdown, homelessness, and
physical and mental health problems. The Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery
Service Specification describes in detail the characteristics required of an effective
treatment and recovery service – the key objective is to support and assist service users
to implement meaningful change in their lives and make positive contributions to society
and their local community. The scope of the service mirrors existing provision and
incorporates current changes to legislation and national strategies, builds on existing
strong performance, explores population needs and trends as well as incorporating
learning from delivering integrated provision during the pandemic.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012437

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Integrated All Age Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/012437-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Humankind Charity

Inspiration House, Unit 22 Bowburn North Industrial Estate

Bowburn

DH6 5PF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK25 - Dorset

Internet address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £22,955,401.87

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dorset Council

County Hall, Colliton Park

Dorchester

DT1 1XJ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T17:25:46+0000
	TCPDF




